

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 37914 Version: 1 Name: Approving plans for public improvements on

Langdon Street required to serve the UW Memorial Union- Alumni Park and authorizing construction to

be undertaken by the Developer.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/1/2015 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

**On agenda:** 4/21/2015 **Final action:** 4/21/2015

Enactment date: 4/23/2015 Enactment #: RES-15-00383

Title: Approving plans for public improvements on Langdon Street required to serve the UW Memorial

Union- Alumni Park and authorizing construction to be undertaken by the Developer. (8th AD)

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09K1K-01-BD-C127.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/21/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/8/2015	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/1/2015	1	Engineering Division	Refer	

### **Fiscal Note**

No Funds Required.

#### **Title**

Approving plans for public improvements on Langdon Street required to serve the UW Memorial Union- Alumni Park and authorizing construction to be undertaken by the Developer. (8<sup>th</sup> AD)

#### **Body**

WHEREAS, the developer, Board of Regents, University of Wisconsin System, has received the City of Madison's conditional approval for the UW Memorial Union- Alumni Park and,

WHEREAS, Section 16.23(9) of the Madison General Ordinances requires the developer to install the public improvements necessary to serve the development.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the plans and specifications for the public improvements on Langdon Street necessary to UW Memorial Union- Alumni Park are hereby approved.